# L12000084608

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)	
		MAIL	
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
L	Office Use Onl	у	

.

900249988599

08/16/13--01006--011 \*\*25.00



(AUG 1 9 2013 D. 5.RUCS

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed member, managing member or manager resignation and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

## NICHOLAS GOMEZ (Contact Person) PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT, LLC (Firm/Company) 3296 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY, # 39722 (Address) FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33339 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: -7) 37 <sub>at (</sub>954 NICHOLAS GOMEZ 632-9266 ယ့ (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) ഗ Enclosed please find a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for:

**\$25** Filing Fee

Certified Copy

#### **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:**

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CR2E079 (5/06)



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# **RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGING MEMBER OR MANAGER** FROM FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State is: PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC
- 2. This limited liability company was organized under the laws of: **FLORIDA**
- 3. The Florida document/registration number of this limited liability company is: L12000084608

4. I. SHAI	NTA GARNER	, hereby resign as a MANAGING MEMBER
(Prin	t Name of Person Resigning)	(Print Title)
resignation in		ber or Manager
Filing Fee: Certified Copy:	\$25.00 (Required) \$30.00 (Optional)	

CR2E079 (5/06)

August 9, 2013

Notice of Termination: Independent Contractor Agreement

Pristine Auto Transport LLC and Shanta Garner

or any other relationship Shanta Garne had with Pristine Auto

Transport LLC

Effective Immediately any Independent Contractor Agreement or any other relationship entered into by Pristine AutoTransport LLC and Shanta Garner is terminated.

Notice of the above is acknowledged: August 9, 2013 Shanta Garner

Ť SOG 5 Ъ К လု ົວເ

#### SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND FULL AND FINAL RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS

1. This Agreement covers all understandings between SHANTA GARNER a term which includes her successors, assigns, beneficiaries, personal representatives, and heirs and PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC a term which includes each and every officer, partner, director, employee, agent, parent corporation(s) or subsidiary, legal representatives, and insurers, as of the date hereof.

2. For and in consideration of the promises outlined in Paragraph 3 of this Agreement, SHANTA GARNER agrees as follows:

A. To settle any and all claims and actions of any nature whatsoever, accrued as of the date of this Agreement between her and PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC and release and forever discharge PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC of and from all and any manner of actions, causes of actions, suits, rights to attorney fees, debts, claims and demands whatsoever in law or equity by reason of any matter, cause or thing whatsoever, accrued as of the date hereof, and particularly, but without limitation of the foregoing general terms, by reason of any claims or actions arising from previous business dealings, contracts, employment or separation from employment with PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC including without limitation any claims arising from any alleged violation of any and all federal, state, or local laws, including the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended by the Civil Rights Act of 1991; the Civil Rights Act of 1866; the Employee Retirement Income Security Act; the Equal Pay Act; the Age Discrimination in Employment Act; the Older Workers Benefit Protection Act; the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990; the Family and Medical Leave Act; the Fair Labor Standards Act; the Florida Civil Rights Act; any and all claims for breach of contract, breach of the covenant of good faith and fair dealing; infliction of emotional distress; wrongful discharge; violation of public policy; defamation; libel; invasion of privacy; claims for unpaid wages; or any other tort; workers' compensation retaliation claims, and any and all common law claims, accrued as of the date hereof. This is not a complete list, and SHANTA GARNER waives and releases all similar rights and claims under all other federal, state, and local discrimination provisions and all other statutory and common law causes of action or administrative claims relating in any way to SHANTA GARNER previous employment or any termination of employment with PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC, existing at any time prior to this Agreement, whether known or unknown, from the

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE hitible age

33 η 778 ŝ 1-220 თ Ū

beginning of the world until the date of this Agreement. Except as otherwise may be provided in the Agreement, it is understood and agreed that this is a full, complete and final general release of any and all claims described as aforesaid, and that the Parties agree that it shall apply to all unknown, unanticipated, unsuspected and undisclosed claims, demands, liabilities, actions or causes of action, in law, equity or otherwise, as well as those which are now known, anticipated, suspected or disclosed, accrued as of the date hereof.

- B. This settlement is the compromise of a disputed claim and does not constitute an admission by PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC of any violation of any federal, state, or local statute or regulation, or any violation of any of SHANTA GARNER'S rights or of any duty owed by PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC to SHANTA GARNER. SHANTA GARNER further agrees and acknowledges that she has been fully paid for all hours worked, no other compensation, vacation pay, sick pay, overtime pay, liquidated damages, or any other money is owed to her.
- C. That SHANTA GARNER is solely and entirely responsible for the payment of any and all taxes, if any, which may be found to be due on the amount paid hereunder as 1099 earnings.
- 3. For and in consideration of the promises outlined in Paragraph 2 of this Agreement:

PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC agrees to pay SHANTA GARNER the total sum of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$1,500.00).

4. Should any provision of this Agreement be declared or determined by any court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal or invalid, the validity of the remaining parts, terms or provisions shall be severable and shall not be affected thereby, and said illegal or invalid part, term or provision shall be deemed not to be a part of this Agreement. All other valid provisions shall survive and continue to bind the parties.

5. The law governing this Agreement shall be that of the United States and the State of Florida.

FLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE 5167 AUG Initia m 2 | Page ភ

Signature SHANTA GARNER Signature: FOT PRISTINE AUTO TRANSPORT LLC

DATE: August 9, 2013

DATE: August 9, 2013

2013 AUG 16 CRETARY OF STATE L'AHASSEE FLORID'A PM 3: 16 **, 1** [ 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

3|Page